



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 406 OF 2020**

**IN  
APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.)(ST.) NO. 42 OF  
2020**

Securities and Exchange Board

Of India. ... Applicant

Vs.

Maharashtra Agritech Ltd. ... Respondent

Ms. Ushajee P. for the applicant.

Mr. D. J. Haldankar AGP for the State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks extension of time to carry out the amendment as per order dated 12<sup>th</sup> January 2026 and supply copies for the compliance of the said order.

2. By way of last chance two weeks time is granted failing which the application will stand dismissed without further reference to the court.



3. If steps are taken, office is directed to issue notice as per the earlier order.
  
4. Notice is made returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**