



2026:BHC-AS:21840

Board Sr.No.:53

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 406 OF 2020

In

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) STAMP NO. 42 OF 2020

Securities And Exchange Board Of India ...PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Agritech Ltd.RESPONDENT

Ms Ushajee Peri for the Applicant

Mr Kiran Shinde, APP for the Respondent State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)